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LOCATION OP STORY 
Newton Spinney. 

I. G.V. 

2. 

3. G.V 

4. S.V. 

5. S.V. 

6. S.V* 

7. L.V. • 

8. S.V. 

9. s.v. 

10. c.u. 

II. L.V. 

12. S.V. 

13. C.U. 

14. S.V. 

15. s.v. 

S H O T  L I S T  

Colliery. 7 

Nearer view colliery. 5 

Open-cast mining in progress. 8 

Scoop picking up open-cast coal. 6 

Truck carrying officials, including 
Mr. Alfred Robens, to site of drilling. 

6 

Towaros officials and Robens on truck. 
5 

Drilling derrick. 

Man operating drill. 

Drill boring into ground. 

G.V# drilling horizontal hole. 

Ditto. 
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3 

3 

3 

6 

6 

16. S.V. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21.  

v.U. 

L.V. 

c.u. 

S.V. 

M. . 

Guts of Issue No : 

Diagram. Pointer points to horizontal bore, 
moves up towards vertical bore and 
moves along pipes to station , alonf 
pipes to factory. ' 24 

Men preparing thermite bomb. 6 

Robens and officials looking on. 4 

Men lowering thermite bomb down vertical 
bore. 6 

Men lowering thermite bomb. 6 

Men lowering thermite bomb. 6 

Man sealing pipe onto sample point. 
3 

People watching. 3 

Robens pressing detonator to ignite thermite bomb, 
P.7.0. 

Used In Issue No 51/17 

Unused: 

LIBRARY NO. 
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23. -C.M 

24. SIX 

25. SVV 

26. 6.C 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

L.V 

C.U 

V.U 

s.v 

S.v 

s.v 

G.V 

liagram. Pointer on thermite explosion moves across and 
points out horizontal air duct, runs up outlet oipe to 
•^t'a'i 'on. o 

Gas offtake. ..,:  

Smoke, coming, out. of air nlet. 
: f v  > ; •  1  . . .  v  i . ' x .  .  . 9 ,  

farmer with dog looking on. 

' v..' ' 2 

->*' ••; g 

i 3 

U.Rob ens feeling' heat of smoke as it  comes ; 
from air inlet. . 5  

People gathered a round site after explosion* 5 z. » 'l^/ ;j , 
Meters etc. in testing house. 

Testing quality of gas. 

Molten steel being poured into cauldron. 

Small forging. 

Giant boiler oeing drawn from furnace. 

Exterior st elworks. 
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SHIPMENT ; SUBJEDT : GASIFICATION OF COAL. 

OWN - Gordon 

Date Reed: Orig 
Heg / 

;Dupe 
£Teg Lav. 

E.G. 
B/W 

Release 
B/W 

: Red 
; Master 

Date of Issue 
26-2-51 

Neg. 
Track 

iPos 
fTrack 

Mute / Comb Length : 438 : ft. 
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I N D E X  LOCATION OP STOEY 
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Newton °pinney 

S H O T  L I S T  

. 
1. L.S. (G.V.) The Colliery. (4 shots) 

3 - . 

2. C.U. Notice —"Ministry of Fuel and Power Trials" 
• i io nir. j. c ;m. v yjbt) # 

3. M.S. Men in the back of a Tractor Lorry. 
anT . 

4. L.S. Drilling Derrick. 
• uV . 1 J'' „ . 

5. M.S. Man climbing down derrick. 

6. L.S. Lorry. 

7. M.S. The Horizontal Drill, in action. 

8. G.V. The Seam. 

9. G.V. Preparing the thermite bomb. (4 shots) 
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Guts of Issue Bo : 
selected scenes 51-17 

Used In Issue No : 

Unused : 

LIBRAE! NO. 
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33 
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11 

12 
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2 
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41 

10. M.S. Smoke coming from outlet after ignition. 10 

11. M.S. Men at control valve of gas outlet. 8 

12. C.U. s Notices on pipes - 'Air Intake' & 'Gas Outlet' 6 

13. M.S. Watching smoke coming out of outlet. 11 

14. M.S. Gas pipes with meter lines running off. 7 

15. M.S. Technician using laboratory equipment to test gas. 20 

16. M.S. Group of Workmen. 10 

17. C.U. Worker*. 3 

18. M.S. Visitors standing around the pipes. 10 

19. M.J. Mechanical Grab in action. 
. ) 

io 

20. C.U. Diagram. 10 

21. L.S. Mechanical Grab in action. (3 shots) 

/ 
Diagram. 

40 

22. C.U. 

Mechanical Grab in action. (3 shots) 

/ 
Diagram. 94 

23. G.V. The Colliery. 8 

24. L.S. Mechanical Grab in action. 13 
P.T.O. 
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25. G.U. 

26. G.V.i 

27. G.U. 

28. G.U*, 

29. M.S. 

"el 
30. M.S. 

51. L.S. (G.V.) The Trial Area. 

52. C.UL Control Valve. 
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Notice - 'Ministry of jj'uel and Power Trails' 

3 Horizontal drill in action. 

Air intake pipe. 

Diagram. 

x J . V • * J • 

Snake coming out of outlet. 

b : i T  tswoS. bns lawt lo soijoi* .U.C 
Gas pipes with meter lines running off. 
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